

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1275 OF 2007**

**MANUBHAI HARGOVANDAS PATEL )...APPELLANT**

**V/s.**

**M/S.LALIT CONSTRUCTIONS AND ORS. )...RESPONDENTS**

Shri M.H.Patel – Appellant – appearing in person.

Shri Ranjeet Patil i/b. Shri Kuldeep S. Patil, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 4.

Shri A.R.Patil, APP for the Respondent - State.

**CORAM : ABHAY M. THIPSAY, J.**

**DATE : 13<sup>th</sup> APRIL 2016.**

**P.C. :**

1 The appellant present in person. Shri Ranjeet Patil, the learned counsel for respondent nos.1 to 4, prays for time.

2 The appellant, who appears in person, complains that the respondents have repeatedly been seeking adjournments without any proper or valid reason.

3           After hearing the appellant and considering the relevant aspects of the matter, though I am inclined to grant one final adjournment at the instance of the respondents, I think it proper to do so only after imposition of costs.

4           Stand over to **25<sup>th</sup> April 2016.**

5           The respondents shall pay costs of Rs.500/- to the appellant on or before the next date.

**(ABHAY M. THIPSAY, J.)**