

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1275 OF 2007

Manubhai Hargovandas Patel ... Appellant
V/s.
M/s.Lalit Constructions & Ors. ... Respondents

- Mr.M.H. Patel for the Appellant.
- Ms.Megha Bajoria i/b. Mr.K.S. Patil for the Respondents.

CORAM : DR.SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.

DATE : 14th JANUARY, 2019.

P.C. :

. On the request of learned counsel for the Respondents,
stand over to 14th February, 2019.

[DR.SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.]