

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL NO. 1275 OF 2007

Manubhai Hargovandas Patel .....Appellant

V/S

M/s. Lalit Consturctions And Ors. ....Respondent

None for Appellant.

Mr. S.R. Agarkar, APP for State.

**CORAM : PRAKASH D. NAIK, J**

**DATE : 15th July, 2019**

**P.C. :**

None for the Appellant.

Stand over to 29/07/2019.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**