

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1275 OF 2007

Manubhai Hargovandas Patel ...Appellant
vs.
M/s. Lalit Constructions and Ors. ...Respondents

None for the Appellant
None for the Respondent No. 1.
Ms. S. S. Kaushik – APP for the State

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 30th NOVEMBER, 2022

P. C. :-

1. The Appellant is appearing in-person, as per his praecipe dated 14/07/2022 he has requested to keep the matter on final hearing board, however office report dated 08/02/2018 says that he is not in position to assist the Court effectively in disposal of the present matter. Yet there is no representatives from the side of the Appellant.

2. Matter be kept on 20/12/2022 under the caption for 'Direction'.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]