

Digitally signed
by SATISH
RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR
Date:
2022.12.20
17:44:33
+0530

SATISH
RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1275 OF 2007

Manubhai Hargovandas Patel ... Appellant

Versus

M/s. Lalit Constructions and Ors. ... Respondents

None for the Appellant.

Ms.Saili N. Dhuru i/b. Mr.Kuldeep Patil, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 4.

Ms.Sharmila S. Kaushik, APP for the Respondent No.5-State.

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATED : 20th DECEMBER, 2022

P.C. :-

1. The Appellant is not present. As per the office report dated 8th February, 2018, he was held not competent to assist the Court, effectively.
2. On 30th November, 2022, no one was present. Today also, no one is present.
3. Matter be kept on 10th January, 2023, under the caption "directions".

(S. M. MODAK, J.)