

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1275 OF 2007

Manubhai Hargovandas Patel ...Appellant
vs.
M/s. Lalit Constructions and Ors. ...Respondents

None for the Appellant
Ms. Neha Maru i/by Mr. Kuldeep S. Patil – Advocate for Respondents
Mr. Y. Y. Dabke - APP for the State

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 10th JANUARY, 2023

P. C. :-

1. Appellant was not certified by the office to present his case personally. On 20/12/2022, he was not present. Today also he is not present.
2. Matter be kept on **28th February, 2023** under the caption for 'Direction'.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]