

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1275 OF 2007

Manubhai Hargovandas Patel ...Appellant

vs.

M/s. Lalit Constructions and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr.Manubhai H. Patel – Appellant in person present in Court.

Mr.Kuldeep Patil – Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

Mr.H.J.Dedhia – APP for the Respondent No.5 – State.

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 21st MARCH, 2023

P. C. :-

1. When this Court has made it clear that today Court will not get time, the Appellant has readily shown willingness to argue this matter on the next date.
2. Let this matter be kept on **10th April, 2023**. To be listed at **Sr.No.1**.
3. Copy of the order passed by the learned Registrar (Judicial– II) thereby permitting the Appellant to argue in-person is taken on record and marked as Annexure-X.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]