

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1275 of 2007
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1612 OF 2023
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1275 of 2007**

Manubhai Hargovandas Patel ...Appellant
V/s.
M/s. Lalit Construction & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. M. H. Patel, Appellant-in-person present.
Adv. S. Joshi i/by Adv. Kuldeep Patil, for the Respondent Nos.1 to 4.
Ms. Supriya Kak, APP for the Respondent No.5-State.

CORAM : SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.

DATED : 20th NOVEMBER, 2025

P.C. :-

. The Appellant present in person and seeks time as he has not carried the papers.

2) At his request, stand over to **18th December, 2025**.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)